
# 19 Stanford (19-8, 8-4 ACC) -vs- #  East Carolina (22-12, 6-3 American)
03/25/2026 at Greenville, NC (Max R. Joyner Family Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Prystajko, Zoe (10-2)
Loss: Rainford, Sydney (6-5)
HBP: Brewer, Anna, Krause, Elena
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Roger Potts First: Jacob St. John Third Base: Bruce Basehore 
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 347   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 66F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Stanford 0 3 1 2 0 0 1 7 10 0
East Carolina 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 7 0

Stanford 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kern, Taryn 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jones, Emily cf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Chan, Kyra rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Berry, Jade 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Mahler, River ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Sheppard, Addyson 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Jin, Sophia PR/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Economides, Joie dp/lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
    King, Jordana PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cacatian, Izzy c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gall, Ava c 3 1 2 4 0 0 0
Boulaphinh, Sydney lf/dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Callahan, Adriana lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Prystajko, Zoe p/dp 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Perez, Mylia lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krause, Elena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 7 5 4 8

2B: Gall, Ava (1)
HR: Gall, Ava (1)
SH: Chan, Kyra (1)
SF: Mahler, River (1)
DP: 2

East Carolina 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anderson, Kanisha cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sawyer, Anna rf/lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Manos, Kendall PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Krol, Jenna c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Fowler, Gabby dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Morgan, Alexis PR/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nichols, Trinity 3b 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
Geijer, Chloe 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Martineau, Lillian PH/1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Lund, Addison PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Scott, Mary-Kathryn ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Evans, Hannah lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deter, Hailey PH/rf/dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
Ciamillo, Macey 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rainford, Sydney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Apostolakos, Julia 1b/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Apple, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 7 2 2 9 7

2B: Anderson, Kanisha (1)
SF: Sawyer, Anna (1)
HBP: Krol, Jenna (1); Deter, Hailey (1)

Stanford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brewer, Anna 2.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 11 3 3 32
Prystajko, Zoe (W, 10-2) 3.1 4 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 2 57
Krause, Elena 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 1 28
Totals 7 2 2 2 9 0 0 2 0 25 30 4 6 117

East Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rainford, Sydney (L, 6-5) 2.2 5 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 11 15 4 2 43
Apostolakos, Julia 3.1 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 3 54
Apple, Taylor 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 20
Totals 10 7 7 5 4 1 0 0 0 29 36 9 7 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stanford - Top of 1st STA ECU
Kern,Taryn popped up to short (0-0). 0 0
Jones,Emily singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Chan,Kyra sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Jones,Emily advanced to second base. 0 0
Berry,Jade grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0

East Carolina - Bottom of 1st STA ECU
Anderson,Kanisha grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Sawyer,Anna struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Krol,Jenna grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 FFFFBBFBF). 0 0

Stanford - Top of 2nd STA ECU
Mahler,River flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Sheppard,Addyson singled up the middle (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Economides,Joie walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Sheppard,Addyson advanced to second base. 0 0
STAN substitution: Jin,Sophia pinch running for Economides,Joie. 0 0
Gall,Ava homered to deep center field, 3RBI (1-2 KBF); Sheppard,Addyson scored from second base;
Jin,Sophia scored from first base. 3 0
Boulaphinh,Sydney grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 3 0
Kern,Taryn struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 3 0

East Carolina - Bottom of 2nd STA ECU
STAN position change: Jin,Sophia remains in the game at lf 3 0
STAN position change: Boulaphinh,Sydney now playing dp from lf 3 0
Fowler,Gabby grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (0-0). 3 0
Nichols,Trinity singled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Geijer,Chloe struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 0
Scott,MaryKathryn popped up to the infield putout by ss (0-1 F). 3 0

Stanford - Top of 3rd STA ECU
Jones,Emily singled in the infield, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Chan,Kyra singled up the middle (0-0); Jones,Emily advanced to second base. 3 0
Berry,Jade popped up to short (0-0). 3 0
Chan,Kyra advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Jones,Emily advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 0
Mahler,River sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Jones,Emily scored. 4 0
Sheppard,Addyson walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
STAN substitution: Economides,Joie replaces Jin,Sophia at dp, batting 7th. 4 0
STAN position change: Boulaphinh,Sydney now playing lf from dp 4 0
ECU pitching change: Apostolakos,Julia replaces Rainford,Sydney. 4 0
Economides,Joie struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 4 0

East Carolina - Bottom of 3rd STA ECU
ECU substitution: Deter,Hailey pinch hitting for Evans,Hannah. 4 0
Deter,Hailey hit by pitch (0-0 B). 4 0
Ciamillo,Macey flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 0
Anderson,Kanisha doubled to left field (3-1 BFBB); Deter,Hailey advanced from first base to third base. 4 0
Sawyer,Anna sacrifice fly in third base side foul territory putout by lf, RBI (1-1 FB); Deter,Hailey scored. 4 1
STAN pitching change: Prystajko,Zoe replaces Brewer,Anna. 4 1
STAN defensive substitution: Perez,Mylia replaces Boulaphinh,Sydney at lf 4 1
Krol,Jenna struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBFS). 4 1

Stanford - Top of 4th STA ECU



ECU position change: Sawyer,Anna now playing lf from rf 4 1
ECU position change: Deter,Hailey remains in the game at rf 4 1
Gall,Ava doubled down the right field line (1-0 B). 4 1

4 1
STAN substitution: King,Jordana pinch running for Gall,Ava. 4 1
STAN substitution: Prystajko,Zoe replaces Perez,Mylia at p, batting 9th. 4 1
STAN substitution: Perez,Mylia now playing lf. 4 1
Prystajko,Zoe walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Kern,Taryn flied out to lf (2-2 BBFFF). 4 1
Jones,Emily singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); King,Jordana scored from second base; Prystajko,Zoe
advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Jones,Emily advanced to second base on the throw. 5 1
Chan,Kyra grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Prystajko,Zoe scored; Jones,Emily advanced to
third base. 6 1
Berry,Jade walked (3-2 BBBSKB). 6 1
Mahler,River grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 6 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

East Carolina - Bottom of 4th STA ECU
STAN substitution: Cacatian,Izzy replaces King,Jordana at c, batting 8th. 6 1
Fowler,Gabby struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 6 1
Nichols,Trinity singled to shallow center field (0-0). 6 1
ECU substitution: Martineau,Lillian pinch hitting for Geijer,Chloe. 6 1
Martineau,Lillian struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 6 1
ECU substitution: Lund,Addison pinch hitting for Scott,MaryKathryn. 6 1
Lund,Addison struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 6 1

Stanford - Top of 5th STA ECU
ECU position change: Martineau,Lillian remains in the game at 1b 6 1
ECU substitution: Scott,MaryKathryn replaces Lund,Addison at ss, batting 7th. 6 1
Sheppard,Addyson grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK). 6 1
Economides,Joie struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 6 1
Cacatian,Izzy flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 6 1

East Carolina - Bottom of 5th STA ECU
STAN substitution: Callahan,Adriana replaces Prystajko,Zoe at lf, batting 9th. 6 1
STAN substitution: Krause,Elena replaces Perez,Mylia at p. 6 1
Deter,Hailey singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBSFB). 6 1
Ciamillo,Macey walked (3-0 BBBB); Deter,Hailey advanced to second base. 6 1
Anderson,Kanisha grounded into double play to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBK); Deter,Hailey advanced to
third base; Ciamillo,Macey out at 2B on the play, 1b to ss. 6 1
Sawyer,Anna flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 FBFB). 6 1

Stanford - Top of 6th STA ECU
STAN position change: Economides,Joie now playing lf from dp 6 1
STAN substitution: Prystajko,Zoe replaces Callahan,Adriana at dp, batting 9th. 6 1
STAN substitution: Callahan,Adriana replaces Economides,Joie at lf, batting 7th. 6 1
Prystajko,Zoe struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FFBBS). 6 1
Kern,Taryn singled up the middle (0-1 K). 6 1
Jones,Emily popped up to short (2-2 SFBFB). 6 1
Chan,Kyra popped up to the pitcher (1-0 B). 6 1

East Carolina - Bottom of 6th STA ECU
Krol,Jenna hit by pitch (2-1 BKBB). 6 1
ECU substitution: Manos,Kendall pinch running for Krol,Jenna. 6 1
Fowler,Gabby walked (3-1 BBBKB); Manos,Kendall advanced to second base. 6 1
ECU substitution: Morgan,Alexis pinch running for Fowler,Gabby. 6 1
STAN position change: Prystajko,Zoe now playing p from dp 6 1

6 1



Nichols,Trinity singled to third base, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Manos,Kendall scored from second base;
Morgan,Alexis advanced to second base. 6 2
Martineau,Lillian struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 6 2
Scott,MaryKathryn singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Morgan,Alexis advanced to third base;
Nichols,Trinity advanced to second base. 6 2
Deter,Hailey grounded into double play to first base, 1b to c to 1b (0-0); Morgan,Alexis out at HP on the
play, 1b to c. 6 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stanford - Top of 7th STA ECU
ECU position change: Sawyer,Anna now playing rf from lf 6 2
ECU substitution: Krol,Jenna replaces Manos,Kendall at c, batting 3rd. 6 2
ECU position change: Morgan,Alexis remains in the game at lf 6 2
ECU defensive substitution: Apostolakos,Julia replaces Martineau,Lillian at 1b 6 2
ECU position change: Deter,Hailey now playing dp from rf 6 2
ECU pitching change: Apple,Taylor replaces Apostolakos,Julia. 6 2
Berry,Jade singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBSB). 6 2
Mahler,River singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Berry,Jade advanced to second base. 6 2
Sheppard,Addyson walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Berry,Jade advanced to third base; Mahler,River advanced to
second base. 6 2
Callahan,Adriana reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-2 KK); Berry,Jade out at home,
p to c; Mahler,River advanced to third base; Sheppard,Addyson advanced to second base. 6 2
STAN substitution: Gall,Ava replaces Cacatian,Izzy at c, batting 8th. 6 2

6 2
Gall,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (2-0 BB); Mahler,River scored;
Sheppard,Addyson advanced to third base; Callahan,Adriana out at second base, 2b to ss. 7 2
Prystajko,Zoe popped up to the infield putout by ss (0-1 K). 7 2

East Carolina - Bottom of 7th STA ECU
Ciamillo,Macey struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBFFFFS). 7 2
Anderson,Kanisha grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 FBSFB). 7 2
Sawyer,Anna singled to right field (0-1 K). 7 2
Krol,Jenna struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 7 2


